Paradise Panther Band
2017-2018 Schedule of Events

L. Sectionals and Marching Rehearsals
Note: These begin the week of August 21 and continue until concert contest in March.

Mondays — Brass Sectionals, 3:45 — 4:30 PM
Tuesdays — Full Band Marching Rehearsals, 6:00 — 8:00 PM

*Clarinet Sectionals - 3:45 — 4:30 PM (beginning in November)

Color Guard 5:00- 5:45 pm
Wednesdays — Woodwind and Keyboard Percussion Sectionals, 3:45 — 4:30 PM
Thursdays — Percussion Sectionals (Battery percussion only) 7:20 — 7:50 AM

*NOTE: Clarinets attend Wednesday Sectionals through October 26
IMPORTANT REHEARSAL: Marching Clinic - Tuesday, October3rd, 6-8 PM

11. Football Games

Band Booster/Parent
Meetings — 6:30 PM

HS Band Hall
8/21 2/12
9/18 3/19
10/16 4/9
1722 5/21

Subject to change

Note: Individual itineraries will be made available for away games.
Students will need to be at the band hall at 6:00 for most home games.

September 1
September8
September15
September22
September 29
October 6

Holliday Away
Henrietta Away
Jacksboro Home
City View(HC) Home
Early Away
Open

October13 Breckinridge
October 20 Brock
October 27 Ponder
November 3  Bowie
November10 Boyd
Playoffs as scheduled

II1. Concerts, Contests, and Other Performances
Note: Itineraries will be provided,; additional dates may be added.

TBA, August or September, — Panther Mania, Paradise High School
Saturday, September 23 — “Come Back To Paradise”, 9:00 AM (Tentative)

Monday or Tue. September,18,or 19 — Homecoming Parade, 6:00 PM (tentative)
Tuesday, October 3 — Marching Clinic (6-8pm)

skskskosk

Saturday October 28 — UIL Area Marching Contest ( Denton)
Saturday Dec. 2™ - All Region Band Tryouts ( High School Optional by audition)
Thursday, December 14 — Christmas Concert (tentative subject to site availability) — Elementary School
Saturday, January 6 — ATSSB Area Band Auditions, Argyle

Thur. Fri.. January 11,12 — All-Region Band Clinic and Concert, Argyle

Saturday ,October 7™ Golden Triangle Marching Contest ( Denton)
Saturday, October 21 — UIL Marching Contest Northwest ISD stadium

Saturday, February 3, All Day — UIL Solo and Ensemble Contest (probably Sanger)
Wednesday, February7- Saturday, February 10 — TMEA Clinic and Convention

All-State Band Concerts, Saturday, February 10 times TBA
March 1.,— UIL Concert and Sight-Reading Contest, (probably Argyle ) (Tentative)
Thursday-Friday, April 27-28 — Spring Band trip to San Antonio
Thursday, May 3— Spring Concert (tentative subject to site availability) — Elementary School

Band Banquet TBA
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